Minister: Human Services
Question Senator

No.

32
108
136
244
469
538
598
634

670
706

880

914

937
960

987
1021
1071
1107
1162
1163
1280
1388
1410

1528

Minchin
Allison
Minchin
Cormann
Minchin
Milne
Minchin
Minchin

Minchin
Minchin

Ronaldson

Ronaldson

Ronaldson
Ronaldson

Ronaldson
Ronaldson
Abetz
Abetz
Scullion
Scullion
Mason
Cormann

Ronaldson

Minchin

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of
Question

12/02/2008
12/02/2008
12/02/2008
12/02/2008
30/05/2008
14/07/2008
25/08/2008
25/08/2008

25/08/2008
25/08/2008

24/11/2008

24/11/2008

24/11/2008
24/11/2008

25/11/2008
25/11/2008
03/12/2008
03/12/2008
04/12/2008
04/12/2008
05/02/2009
11/03/2009
12/03/2009

18/05/2009

Subject

Administration—Media-related staff
Centrelink—JobSearch—Access to facilities
Administration—Provision of information to estimates
committees, including appointments to government agencies,
authorities and advisory boards

Administration—Funding cuts—Programs and services for
Western Australia

Departmental engagements—MTr Christian and Ms Tara
Taubenschlag—Details

Recycling—-Printer cartridges—Policy and practice

Carbon offsets—Departmental air travel—Guidelines
Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries office—Departmental staff
—Secondment

Overseas travel—Beijing Olympic Games—Expenses
Overseas travel—Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries, family
and departmental staff—Between July and August 2008
Administration—Program overspends and underspends—Top 5

Administration—Media monitoring—Amount spent

during the 2008 calendar year

Administration—Tender contracts—Details
Administration—Reviews, inquiries and committees—Staffing
and costs

Commonwealth credit cards—Muinisters, Parliamentary
Secretaries and ministerial, departmental and agency staff
Overseas travel since 25 November 2007—Ministers,
Parliamentary Secretaries and staff—Details

Portfolio programs—Overspends and underspends—Details
Departments and agencies—Funding

Centrelink—Office in Currie Street, Adelaide
Centrelink—Office in Currie Street, Adelaide

Moncrieff electorate—Funding of organisations and projects
—Between 3 December 2007 and 20 January 2009
Government election commitment—Medicare office—Belmont,
Western Australia

External speechwriting services—Details of tender—2008
calendar year

Legislation—Statutory reviews—Timelines

Date
Reply
Received

18/07/2008
13/03/2008
11/09/2008

10/06/2008
18/07/2008
26/09/2008
07/11/2008
03/12/2008

12/02/2009
20/02/2009

19/03/2009
Amended answer
21/04/2009
17/03/2009

03/03/2009
01/05/2009

10/02/2009
30/04/2009
29/04/2009
29/04/2009
16/01/2009
16/01/2009
17/03/2009
15/04/2009
15/04/2009

04/06/2009

Hansard
Date
of Reply

26/08/2008
17/03/2008
15/09/2008
17/06/2008
26/08/2008
13/10/2008
10/11/2008
04/12/2008

12/02/2009
10/03/2009

19/03/2009

12/05/2009
17/03/2009

10/03/2009
15/06/2009

10/02/2009
13/05/2009
13/05/2009
15/06/2009
03/02/2009
03/02/2009
18/03/2009
14/05/2009
14/05/2009

17/06/2009

3742
1055
4782
2608
3790
5862
6479
8366

983
1178

2339

2512
1845

1203
3249

693
2710
2739
3275

214

214
1988
2982
2988

3652

Hansard Elapsed
Page No.
of Reply

Time
(days)

157
30
212
119
49
74
74
100

171
179

115

113

99
158

77
156
147
147

43

43

40

35

34

17

64



Minister: Human Services

Question Senator Date of Subject Date Hansard Hansard Elapsed
No. Question Reply Date Page No. Time
Received of Reply  of Reply (days)
1609 Cormann 29/05/2009 Government election commitment—Medicare office—Belmont, 32
Western Australia
1629 Abetz 29/05/2009 Administration—Infrastructure and capital works projects 32
1667 Minchin 03/06/2009 Government websites—Advertising on search engines— 27
1686 Cormann 09/06/2009 Advertising campaigns—Centrelink—*Couples are Couples’ 21
campaign
1711 Minchin 10/06/2009 Legislation—Redundant and potentially redundant legislation 20

—*‘Clean-up’ coordinated by the Department of Finance and
Deregulation

1749 Ronaldson 10/06/2009 Administration—Contracts awarded to the Boston Consulting 20
Group and the Allen Consulting Group

1806 Abetz 16/06/2009 Administration—Hospitality—Spending since 24 November 14
2007

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 65



