Minister: Human Services											
Question No.		Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)				
							•				
32	Minchin	12/02/2008	Administration—Media-related staff	18/07/2008	26/08/2008	3742	157				
108	Allison	12/02/2008	Centrelink—JobSearch—Access to facilities	13/03/2008	17/03/2008	1055	30				
136	Minchin	12/02/2008	Administration—Provision of information to estimates committees, including appointments to government agencies, authorities and advisory boards	11/09/2008	15/09/2008	4782	212				
244	Cormann	12/02/2008	Administration—Funding cuts—Programs and services for Western Australia	10/06/2008	17/06/2008	2608	119				
469	Minchin	30/05/2008	Departmental engagements—Mr Christian and Ms Tara Taubenschlag—Details	18/07/2008	26/08/2008	3790	49				
538	Milne	14/07/2008	Recycling—Printer cartridges—Policy and practice	26/09/2008	13/10/2008	5862	74				
598	Minchin	25/08/2008	Carbon offsets—Departmental air travel—Guidelines	07/11/2008	10/11/2008	6479	74				
634	Minchin	25/08/2008	Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries office—Departmental staff —Secondment	03/12/2008	04/12/2008	8366	100				
670	Minchin	25/08/2008	Overseas travel—Beijing Olympic Games—Expenses	12/02/2009	12/02/2009	983	171				
706	Minchin	25/08/2008	Overseas travel—Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries, family and departmental staff—Between July and August 2008	20/02/2009	10/03/2009	1178	179				
880	Ronaldson	24/11/2008	Administration—Program overspends and underspends—Top 5	19/03/2009 Amended answer	19/03/2009	2339	115				
				21/04/2009	12/05/2009	2512					
914	Ronaldson	24/11/2008	Administration—Media monitoring—Amount spent during the 2008 calendar year	17/03/2009	17/03/2009	1845	113				
937	Ronaldson	24/11/2008	Administration—Tender contracts—Details	03/03/2009	10/03/2009	1203	99				
960	Ronaldson	24/11/2008	Administration—Reviews, inquiries and committees—Staffing and costs	01/05/2009	15/06/2009	3249	158				
987	Ronaldson	25/11/2008	Commonwealth credit cards—Ministers, Parliamentary Secretaries and ministerial, departmental and agency staff	10/02/2009	10/02/2009	693	77				
1021	Ronaldson	25/11/2008	Overseas travel since 25 November 2007—Ministers, Parliamentary Secretaries and staff—Details	30/04/2009	13/05/2009	2710	156				
1071	Abetz	03/12/2008	Portfolio programs—Overspends and underspends—Details	29/04/2009	13/05/2009	2739	147				
1107	Abetz	03/12/2008	Departments and agencies—Funding	29/04/2009	15/06/2009	3275	147				
1162	Scullion	04/12/2008	Centrelink—Office in Currie Street, Adelaide	16/01/2009	03/02/2009	214	43				
1163	Scullion	04/12/2008	Centrelink—Office in Currie Street, Adelaide	16/01/2009	03/02/2009	214	43				
1280	Mason	05/02/2009	Moncrieff electorate—Funding of organisations and projects —Between 3 December 2007 and 20 January 2009	17/03/2009	18/03/2009	1988	40				
1388	Cormann	11/03/2009	Government election commitment—Medicare office—Belmont, Western Australia	15/04/2009	14/05/2009	2982	35				
1410	Ronaldson	12/03/2009	External speechwriting services—Details of tender—2008 calendar year	15/04/2009	14/05/2009	2988	34				
1528	Minchin	18/05/2009	Legislation—Statutory reviews—Timelines	04/06/2009	17/06/2009	3652	17				

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 64

Minister: Human Services											
Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)				
1609	Cormann	29/05/2009	Government election commitment—Medicare office—Belmont, Western Australia				32				
1629	Abetz	29/05/2009	Administration—Infrastructure and capital works projects				32				
1667	Minchin	03/06/2009	Government websites—Advertising on search engines—				27				
1686	Cormann	09/06/2009	Advertising campaigns—Centrelink—'Couples are Couples' campaign				21				
1711	Minchin	10/06/2009	Legislation—Redundant and potentially redundant legislation — 'Clean-up' coordinated by the Department of Finance and Deregulation				20				
1749	Ronaldson	10/06/2009	Administration—Contracts awarded to the Boston Consulting Group and the Allen Consulting Group				20				
1806	Abetz	16/06/2009	Administration—Hospitality—Spending since 24 November 2007				14				